XT90GK ENGINE

6 5 4 ) e
| 9 :”""f""""‘r-——*‘ — 1
> -
"3_ \t‘ »
e :
-2 ' - 7
24
- _ O / 4 — 2
10— =09 .

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English BEQty  |£ 1 Remark
1 |[147FMF-010001 [¥5&T3kas CYCLDER HEAD COVER 1
2 |147FMF-010002 |V ks 3 A GASGET 1
3 |147FMF-010003 |VRHL3k A da I.. COVER, CYCLDER HEAD 1
4 |147FMF-010004  [VRELk A dG 35 GASKET, L.COVER 1
5 |147FMF-010005 YRk A 25 R. COVER, CYCLDER HEAD 1
6 |147EMF-010006 [V KA 5 3T GASKET, R.COVER 1
7 |147PMF-010007 |1 ) % VALVE COVER 2
8  |147FMF-010008 [AlJd% “0” F£30.8X3.2 VALVE COVER “0” RING30.8X3.2 2
9  [147FMF-010009 |/NFAvEZIEFEM6 X 110 BOLTM6 X 110 1
10 |147FMF-010010 |‘k{r.2E SPARK PLUG 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

= -
\m> . va>m O =3 .
A U O @ o
| | ‘
8 6 7 |
4 3
13

11 15 16

| =l —. N N\ g

- I

= ..Q—,f.>14 I:" [ ] I
NO. |Part No. Description Description in English HEQty | £ iFRemark
1 [147FMF-020001  [¥3&L3k CYCLDER HEAD 1
2 |147FMF-020002 |VRHLLF A CELIK) GASKET 1
3 [147FMF-020003 |31 INLET VALVE 1
4 |[147EMF-020004  [HES)) EXHAUST VALVE 1
5  |147FMF-020005 |0 133t OTL SEAL 2
6 |147FMF-020006 | I1&# (K1) VALVE SEAT 2
7 |147FMF-020007  |/S0)48040 VALVE CLIP 4
8  |147EMF-020008 [ )7y GASKET 2
9  |147FMF-020009 |’ 14h3fiaE OUTER VALVE SPRING 2
10 |147FMF-020010 |50 TN 33 INNER VALVE SPRING 2
11 |147FMF-020011 |5EA7898 X 12 POSITION PIN 8%12 1
12 |147FMF-020012 |FE/E 1R 9X 11.5X 1.5 RECTANGLE SEAL9*11.5%1.5 1
13 [147FMF-020013  |\"4¢4h CAMSHAFT 1
14 |147FMF-020014  |heEE ROCKER ARM 2
15 [147FMF-020015 |32, SHAFT, ROCKER ARM 2
16 |147FMF-020016 | /SA1E 222 M6 X 20 BOLT M6 X 20 2

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT90GK ENGINE

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English BEQty |£ 7 Remark
1 [147FMF-030001 [iEH ABhEEEe DRIVE SPROCKET 1
2 |147EMF-030002 |1F 354 TIMING CHAIN 1
3 |147EMF-030003 |3k &k TIGHTENING ARM 1
4 |147FMF-030004 |7k &% TIGHTENING RING 1
5 |[147FME-030005 |7k SEFR24T BOLT 1
6  |147EMF-030006 |5k 'SEAT 3% SPRING, GUIDE START CHAIN 1
7 |147FMF-030007 |7K'&EAT GUIDE, START CHAIN 1
8  |147EMF-030008 |S[n)%& GUIDE ROLLER 1
9  [147FMF-030009 |5 %44 GUIDE ROLLER PIN 1
10 |147FMF-030010 [HLyMZE 1 8) 8% DRIVE SPROCKET 1
11 [147FMF-030011 |WhZEsE%e 4 SPROCKET SHAFT 1
12 |147FMF-030012 | EIRIEM14x12. 5 (GK Kige) GASKET M14%12.5 1
13 [147FMF-030013 [FKE%H#14%1.5 GASKET M14%1.5 1
14 |147FMF-030014  |7S g AeM6 X 12 GER hZAe) BOLTM6 X 12 3

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

()]
|
O
Ai—e

12 13

po |

>11

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English HEQty | £ iFRemark
1 |[147FMF-040001  [YRE4A CYCLDER 1
2 |147FMF-040002  |VRELAATR A GASKET 1
3 |147FMF-040003 [Ef7iE98 X 12 POSITION PIN 8x12 2
4 |147FMF-040004 [FEIEZE 11, 5X15.7X2. 4 RECTANGLE SEAL 11.5X15.7X2.4 1
5  |147FMF-040005 [:Ef7E98 X 14 POSITION PIN 8x14 2
6 [147FMF-040006 |HiE% 48114 X 5X 18. 5 X 2. 4 (HLLH) RECTANGLE SEAL 14X5X18.5X2.4 1
7 |147FMF-040007 | Hh%l CRANK 1
8  [147FMF-040008 |V ZEIRAH PISTON RING SET 1
9  |147EMF-040009 |J%JE PISTON RING 1
10 [147FMF-040010 |35 ZE4H PISTON PIN 1
11 |147FMF-040011 |3&ZER £ CIRCLIP PISTON PIN 2
12 |147FMF-040012  |2FFalf KEY 1
13 |147FMF-040013 [N FHRFPRIEAEMG X 25 CROSS SPECTAL BOLT M6 X 25 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




>6
— )

XT90GK ENGINE

T e

¥ - -

L .3
== @
|

NO. |Part No. Description Description in English BEQty |7 Remark
1 [147FMF-050001 [ & R, COVER 1
2 |147FMF-050002 |A A GASKET, R COVER 1
3 [147FMF-050003  |#Ly )X OTL-RULER 1
4 |147FMF-050004 | “0” ¥£18X3.5 “0” RING 18X3.5 1
5  |147FMF-050005 |B &S84t CLUTCH ADJUSTING ASSY 1
6 |[147FMF-050006 |Ef7498 X 12 POSITION PIN 8x12 1
7 |147FMF-050007 |7~ fA¥E 218 HM6 X 80 BOLT M6 X 80 1
8  |147FMF-050008  [/NAfvE “ZHEHFEM6 X 65 BOLT M6 X 65 1
9  [147FMF-050009  |/NfA¥ 22 44M6 X 40 BOLT M6 X 40 2

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




P

00—

XT90GK ENGINE

AT
;r -
NO. |Part No. Description Description in English £ Remark
1 [147FMF-060001 [#]Z\shikEe PRIMARY DRIVEN GEAR 1
2 |147FMF-060002 | 3%k MAIN SHAFT 1
3 |147EMF-060003 |H%h DRIVEN SHAFT 1
4 |147FMF-060004 |#)Z% 5l ik 56 PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 1
5  |147FMF-060005 |CIEE# NSk E#) “C”CLIP SPRING 1
6 |147EMF-060006 |[HLi%E OIL PUMP 1
7 |147FMF-060007  [ZK#hEEES (U ®) DRIVE SPROCKET 1
8  [147FMF-060008 |BE%e)EAR SPROCKET PLATE 1
9  |147EMF-060009  [/SAIERME X 10 BOLT M6X 10 2
10 |147FMF-060010 |[HLymiyEM OIL FILTER 1
11 [147FMF-060011  [I5] Sk IEHFEM6 X 16 BOLT M6X 16 2
147FMF-060012 | [5] SkT-SABE M6 X 22 BOLT M6 X 22 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

= ——10
:”,' > 11
—
)\ = =3 —13
R = 3 = — 14
S>s A
SN

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT90GK ENGINE

NO. [Part No. Description Description in English BmQty | £V ERemark
1 147FMF-070001 | /i I, COVER 1
2 |147EMF-070002 W blE 1 MAGNETO STARTOR 1
3 |[147PMF-070003 Wi MLk WIRE CLAMP 1
4 |147FMF-070004 | /c 5538y GASKET, L COVER 1
5 |147FMF-070005 |5E {748 X 12 POSITION PIN 8x12 2
6 [147FMF-070006  |if3&5Ls5 (KD ADJUSTING COVER (BIG) 1
7 |147FMF-070007 | “0” ¥£25X 2.4 “0” RING 25X 2.4 |
8 [147FMF-070008 |if#&4Lz5 (/M) ADJUSTING COVER (SMALL) 1
9  |147FMF-070009 | “0” ¥£18.5X2.5 “0” RING 18.5X2.5 |
10 [147FMF-070010  [/NAVE 2 02HM6 X 10 BOLT M6 X 10 1
11 [147FMF-070011  [/NAAVE 2 0ZHEME X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 2
12 [147FMF-070012  [/NAA7E 2 02HEM6 X 32 BOLT M6 X 32 2
13 [147FMF-070013  [/NAA7E 2 02HM6 X 50 BOLT M6 X 50 1
14 |147FMF-070014  [/NFA1ESHBHEM6 X 70 BOLT M6 X 70 1
15 |147EMF-070015  |EHHLEE + MAGNETO ROTOR 1

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT90GK ENGINE

NO. [Part No. Description Description in English BmQty | £V ERemark
1 |147FMF-080001 |#tzh ik STARTING MOTOR 1
2 |147FMF-080002 &)k %e GEBEAESS) STARTING GEAR 1
3 |147FMF-080003 |#% 35 (fE i) DISK INSULATOR 1
4 |147FMF-080004 | “0” #4107 X2 “0” RING 107 X2 1
5  |147FMF-080005  [yiF}30X 42X 4 OIL SEAL 30X42X4 1
6 |147EMF-080006  [yfid/18. 9 X 28X 5 OIL SEAL 18.9X28X5 1
7 |147FMF-080007 |jazh%E4 STARTING CHAIN 1
8  |147FMF-080008 |B&#s4iE CLUTCH BUSH 1
9  |147FMF-080009 [Z&#s (LA HD CLUTCH 1
10 [147FMF-080010  [;E25h A% & A7 A ANTT—MOVING SET, STARTING GEAR 1
11 [147FMF-080011  |[&ASk+F M6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 1
12 [147FMF-080012  |PF-Sk+F M6 X 12 BOLT M6 X 12 2
13 |147FMF-080013 | NAHVEZIEREMIO NUT M10 1
14 |147FMF-080014 |BE4FI1HR GUIDE, START CHAIN 1
15 |147EMF-080015 |&E 43 4R TIGHTENING PLATE 1
16 |147FMF-080016  [/NfA15 22 HBKEM6 X 45 BOLT M6 X 45 3

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




XT90GK ENGINE

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD



XT90GK ENGINE

NO. [Part No. Description BEQty |£ 7 Remark
1 |147FMF-090001 |45 dhiéhss R, CRANKCASE COVER 1
2 |147FMF-090002 | /¢ iii4s L, CRANKCASE COVER 1
3 |147EMF-090003 |#h7&6201 SHAFT 6201 1
4 |147FMF-090004  |%h76203 SHAFT 6203 1
5  |147EMF-090005 |#l7&6203 SHAFT 6203 1
6 |147EMF-090006 |#li/&6001 SHAFT 6001 1
7 |147FMF-090007 |yiFE 17X 29 X5 LAYSHAFT OIL SEAL 17X29X5 1
8  |147FMF-090008  [JBCHMZEAEM12 X 15 BOLT M12X 15 1
9 |147EMF-090009 [ X{=LEZFM6 X 198 DOUBLE-ENDED BOLT M6 X 198 2
10 |147FMF-090010 | X{SLHZAME X 205 DOUBLE-ENDED BOLT M6 X 205 2
11 [147FMF-090011 @S 404t BREATHER PIPE 1
12 |147FMF-090012 |4k GASKET 1
13 |147FME-090013 ﬁﬁ%‘ﬁs&x 14 POSITION PIN 814 2
14 |147FMF-090014 |ilA 5545592 BREATHER PIPE CLIP 2
15 [147FMF-090015 /N AL 2 02 HEM6 X 65 BOLT M6 X 65 4
16 |147FMF-090016  [/NfA15 22 1B HEM6 X 60 BOLT M6 X 60 2
17 |147FMF-090017  [/NfA1E S HBHEM6 X 50 BOLT M6 X 50 1
18 |147FMF-090018  [/N 15 S HBHEM6 X 40 BOLT M6 X 40 1
19 |147FMF-090019 |4M#46. 5% 2.0 COPPER GASKET 6.2X13.0X1.8 3
20 |147FEMF-090020 [4i3#46.5X2.0 ALUMINUM GASKET 6.5X13.0X 1.8 1
21 [147FMF-090021 |25 JEHEREMG NUT M6 4

KINROAD XINTIAN Motorcycle Manufacture CO.,LTD




